
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

REVISED

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11540 11302 11066 10984 10757 10625 10422 10286 10221 10124 10123 10169 10253 10395 10481 10532 10896 11995 12751 13219 13569 13920 14202 14309 300,901
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 576
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 692 686 689 687 673 640 602 603 599 601 601 598 600 602 599 599 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,060
JMJGU2 694 689 692 686 673 639 596 600 608 600 600 600 599 598 600 599 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,061
JMJGU3 689 693 687 691 672 643 596 601 599 602 597 599 600 602 601 600 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,060
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,600
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 5,456
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 692 694 668 670 647 637 598 598 592 581 575 579 579 601 599 597 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,135
TBINU2 695 696 669 672 649 635 600 601 595 582 577 580 582 605 600 599 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,150
TBINU3 696 697 670 672 649 638 602 602 594 583 578 580 583 599 599 602 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,154
JMAHU1 699 699 674 672 652 640 601 601 595 583 578 581 584 600 601 599 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,161
CBPSBK1A 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 3,279
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 3,279
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 198 192 194 195 192 193 195 188 185 183 184 186 192 193 196 198 157 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,005
KLPPGT15 198 192 194 195 192 193 195 188 185 183 184 186 192 193 196 197 157 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,005
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 154 140 148 158 161 161 161 161 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 3,782
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 154 140 148 155 161 161 161 161 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 3,781
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 113 115 116 115 2,559
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 113 115 116 115 2,559
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 113 115 116 116 2,560
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 113 115 116 116 2,560
PGLAGT12 254 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 252 250 314 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,627
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 100 120 130 130 2,503
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 100 120 130 130 2,501
PLPSGT11 193 140 157 161 138 141 159 130 130 130 130 130 135 150 173 185 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,604
PLPSGT12 193 140 157 160 138 141 159 130 130 130 130 130 135 150 173 185 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,604
PLPSGT13 191 140 157 160 138 141 159 130 130 130 130 130 135 150 173 185 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,603
SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 150 194 213 213 213 213 4,010
SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 150 193 213 213 213 213 4,009
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 134 163 178 179 3,417
SGRIGT23 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 99 154 180 179 2,725
SKSPBK1 225 217 220 220 217 216 220 211 210 210 210 210 215 218 222 224 210 271 305 341 350 350 350 350 7,028
TJGSBK1B 261 249 253 255 249 250 254 241 235 231 233 237 248 251 257 261 178 238 298 349 349 349 349 349 7,378
TJGSBK2A 247 235 239 241 236 236 240 228 221 217 219 223 234 238 243 247 203 263 323 346 346 346 346 346 7,245
TJGSBK2B 247 237 240 241 236 236 240 228 221 218 221 223 234 239 243 247 203 263 323 348 348 348 348 348 7,274
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 4,848
SGB3GT32 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 201 201 201 201 2,510
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 154 180 179 1,543
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 387
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 24 24 175
PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
PDPSGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
PDPSGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,477
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 186
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 187
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 599
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 2,525
PGAU 4 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 2,475
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 60 60 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1906 2140 2225 2156 2381 2513 2519 2666 2707 2754 2729 2694 2620 2558 2464 2409 2460 1661 1265 998 1015 912 948 925 37,423

TOTAL GEN 11441 11203 10967 10885 10658 10526 10323 10187 10122 10025 10024 10070 10154 10296 10382 10433 10797 11896 12652 13120 13470 13821 14103 14210 298,525

*** UPIA U1 & U2 on TAAC Test

28-Dec-12
Friday



REVISED
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14168 13965 13807 14035 14247 14506 14452 14453 14423 14371 14132 13746 13291 13077 13272 13823 13707 13621 13356 13177 12817 12690 12366 12158 300,901
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 576
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,060
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,061
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,060
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,600
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 5,456
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,135
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,150
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,154
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,161
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 134 134 3,279
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 134 134 3,279
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,005
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,005
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,782
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,781
PAKABK1A 116 114 113 114 116 115 115 115 115 115 115 114 104 100 104 114 114 113 113 105 101 107 100 100 2,559
PAKABK1B 116 114 113 114 116 115 115 115 115 115 115 114 104 100 104 114 114 113 113 105 101 107 100 100 2,559
PAKABK3A 116 114 113 114 116 115 115 115 115 115 115 114 104 100 104 114 114 113 113 105 101 107 100 100 2,560
PAKABK3B 116 114 113 114 116 115 115 115 115 115 115 114 104 100 104 114 114 113 113 105 101 107 100 100 2,560
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 344 360 360 360 360 360 360 352 360 335 293 7,627
PGPSBK3A 130 108 99 117 130 123 123 123 123 123 121 111 95 95 95 116 109 105 104 95 95 95 95 95 2,503
PGPSBK3B 130 108 99 117 130 123 123 122 122 123 120 111 95 95 95 116 109 105 104 95 95 95 95 95 2,501
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,604
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,604
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,603
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 178 132 172 213 213 213 213 183 141 207 123 120 4,010
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 178 132 172 213 213 213 213 183 141 206 123 120 4,009
SGRIGT21 178 150 134 160 178 166 167 166 166 166 164 153 130 130 130 159 149 143 141 130 130 130 130 130 3,417
SGRIGT23 178 127 97 148 180 160 160 159 159 160 154 133 90 90 90 145 129 115 113 90 90 90 90 90 2,725
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 327 293 321 350 350 350 350 332 299 350 286 255 7,028
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 304 7,378
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 339 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 332 290 7,245
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 339 348 348 348 348 348 348 347 348 332 290 7,274
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 344 360 360 360 360 360 360 352 0 0 0 4,848
SGB3GT32 (DF) 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 200 200 201 201 201 201 200 0 0 0 0 2,510
SGRIGT22 178 127 97 148 180 160 160 159 159 160 154 133 90 90 90 145 129 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,543
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 33 29 32 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 387
KLPPGT12 24 23 23 23 24 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
PDPSGT1 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
PDPSGT2 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
PDPSGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 75 85 85 68 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,477
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 75 85 85 67 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 186
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 57 57 59 60 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 75 57 57 59 60 70 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 599
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 56 56 57 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 2,525
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 2,475
SYPS 1 100 100 40 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 6 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 30 10 10 10 60 60 60 60 60 60 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 988 1001 1159 931 903 937 991 990 920 988 943 902 1183 1397 1202 901 917 963 1011 1040 1199 966 1290 1498 37,423

TOTAL GEN 14069 13866 13708 13936 14148 14407 14353 14354 14324 14272 14033 13647 13192 12978 13173 13724 13608 13522 13257 13078 12718 12591 12267 12059 298,525

*** UPIA U1 & U2 on TAAC Test


